PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5151873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the PATENT NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 046627 Frame 0129. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT PATENT NUMBER IS 9919370 (NOT 9913370)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TETRA APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	03/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPIC APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	24955 INTERSTATE 45 NORTH
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9103088
Patent Number:	9631337
Patent Number:	7645093
Patent Number:	8475081
Patent Number:	8696245
Patent Number:	9028172
Patent Number:	9446535
Patent Number:	7922424
Patent Number:	8109693
Patent Number:	8465227
Patent Number:	9145749
Patent Number:	9599253
Patent Number:	9919370
Application Number:	15924785
Patent Number:	8616811
Patent Number:	9482380
Patent Number:	10018005
Application Number:	16030802
Patent Number:	8869899

PATENT 47120 FRAME: 0390

505105114 REEL: 047120 FRAME: 0396

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9291016
Patent Number:	10036225
Patent Number:	8622078
Patent Number:	8333211
Patent Number:	8707979
Patent Number:	9194525
Patent Number:	9851038
Application Number:	15853613
Patent Number:	7823632
Patent Number:	9175534
Patent Number:	9745812
Application Number:	15688075
Patent Number:	9759030
Application Number:	15701720
Patent Number:	9963943
Application Number:	15972486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)926-2685

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2259279908

Email: ban@roykiesel.com
Correspondent Name: BRETT NORTH

Address Line 1: 9100 BLUEBONNET CENTRE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99368-0-EPIC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT A. NORTH
SIGNATURE:	/Brett A. North/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=OrignalCoverSheet#page1.tif

source=CERT-NAMECHANGE-TAT-EPIC-assignment#page1.tif

source=CERT-NAMECHANGE-TAT-EPIC-assignment#page2.tif

source=CERT-NAMECHANGE-TAT-EPIC-assignment#page3.tif

source=CERT-NAMECHANGE-TAT-EPIC-assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047120 FRAME: 0397

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5066893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TETRA APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	03/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPIC APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	24955 INTERSTATE 45 NORTH
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9103088
Patent Number:	9631337
Patent Number:	7645093
Patent Number:	8475081
Patent Number:	8696245
Patent Number:	9028172
Patent Number:	9446535
Patent Number:	7922424
Patent Number:	8109693
Patent Number:	8465227
Patent Number:	9145749
Patent Number:	9599253
Patent Number:	9913370
Application Number:	15924785
Patent Number:	8616811
Patent Number:	9482380
Patent Number:	10018005
Application Number:	16030802
Patent Number:	8869899
Patent Number:	9291016

PATENT

REEL: 047120 FRAME: 0398



The First State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TETRA APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "EPIC APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 10:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "EPIC APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES,

LLC".



4377967 8100H SR# 20185364967

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSRC.

Authentication: 202958995

Date: 06-26-18

PATENT REEL: 047120 FRAME: 0399

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CHANGING ONLY THE REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the l	imited liability company is
	TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
2. The Registered O changed to 1675 South	ffice of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is State St., Ste B
the first of the second of the second	Lateral in the Pite of many
Zip Code 19901 whom process against thi	The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon is limited liability company may be served is
Capitol Services, Inc	

By: \(\int \text{OMBULE AUthorized (Person} \)

Name \(\text{Kimberly M. O'Brien} \)

Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:44 PM 12/14/2017
FILED 04:44 PM 12/14/2017
SR 20177583866 - File Number 4377967

PATENT REEL: 047120 FRAME: 0400

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CHANGING ONLY THE REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The limited liability company organized and existing under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is
TETRA Applied Technologies, LLC
The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is changed to 251 Little Falls Drive
(street), in the City of Wilmington
Zip Code 19808 . The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this limited liability company may be served is
Corporation Service Company
By:Authorized Person
Name: Thomas M. Clarke
Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:47 AM 03/29/2018
FILED 10:47 AM 03/29/2018
SR 20182286174 - File Number 4377967

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	e of Limited Lial a Applied 1			C.	
	Certificate of For	mation of th	e limited li	ability comp	any is hereby am
The LLC	name has ch	nanged to	Epic A	pplied Te	chnologies,
	ITNESS WHEI		-		ed this Certificate , A.D. <u>201</u>
			By:	WW.	M
			The state of the s	Authori	zed Person(s)
			Name: Th	omas M. (Clarke
				Prin	t or Type

PATENT REEL: 047120 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 09/21/2018